
2016-17 STERLING HIGH BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
  DATE  DAY  OPPONENT   PLACE  TIME 

 Nov. 26   Saturday Lincoln Christian (Jamboree/Boys Only) Lincoln   5:00 

 Dec. 2    Friday  Falls City Sacred Heart   Sterling   4:00 

 Dec. 4    Saturday Thayer Central    Hebron   2:00 

 Dec. 6    Tuesday Friend     Friend    4:30 

 Dec. 9   Friday  Diller-Odell    Sterling   4:00 

 Dec. 13    Tuesday Meridian    Sterling   4:00 

 Dec. 16   Friday  Pawnee City    Sterling   4:00 

 Dec. 20     Tuesday Palmyra (GV,BV)    Palmyra   5:45 

 Dec. 29-30  Thur.-Fri  Weeping Water Holiday Tourn. (GV,BV) Weeping Water 1:00 

 Jan. 3   Tuesday Johnson-Brock    Sterling   4:00 

 Jan. 5     Thursday Dorchester    Dorchester  4:30 

 Jan. 6    Friday  HTRS     Sterling   4:00 

 Jan. 9-14  Mon-Sat.  MUDECAS Tourn.   Beatrice  TBA 

 Jan. 17   Tuesday Cedar Bluffs (GV,BV)   Cedar Bluffs  6:00 

 Jan. 20     Friday  Southern    Sterling   4:00 

 Jan. 24     Tuesday Nebraska City Lourdes   Nebraska City  4:30 

 Jan. 27    Friday  Lewiston    Sterling   4:00 

 Jan. 30-Feb. 4  Mon-Sat Pioneer Conference Tourn.  Johnson-Brock/Sterling TBA 

 Feb. 7     Tuesday Freeman (GJV,GV)   Adams   6:00 

 Feb. 10    Friday  Tri County    Tri County  4:00 

 Feb. 13-16    Mon-Thur. Girls Subdistricts   TBA   TBA 

 Feb. 17   Friday  Freeman (BJV,BV)   Adams   6:15 

 Feb. 20-23    Mon.-Thur. Boys Subdistricts   TBA   TBA 

 Feb. 24     Friday  Girls District Final   TBA   TBA 

 Feb. 28      Tuesday Boys District Final   TBA   TBA 

 March 2-4  Thur.-Sat. Girls State Tourn.   Lincoln   TBA 

 March 9-11  Thur.-Sat. Boys State Tourn.   Lincoln   TBA 

Updated November 2nd 2016 

This schedule is subject to change.  All games are JV Girls, JV Boys, Varsity Girls, & Varsity Boys unless otherwise noted. 


